

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6577 OF 2010

MOHIB SAYYED CHOTU MULLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the appellant as well as for the respondents.

However, with a view to give one more opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file Statement of Case and four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file Statement of Case.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master