

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6577/2010

MOHIB SAYYED CHOTU MULLA

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

1. Mr. Tejaswi Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has no instruction in this appeal and he does not press the appeal.
2. The submissions are recorded.
3. The appeal stands dismissed as not pressed, accordingly.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 05, 2018.

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6577/2010

MOHIB SAYYED CHOTU MULLA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P.N. Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. M.K. Dua, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)